November 2008   Rev 2 1/20
20
TS555
Low power single CMOS timer
Features
■ Very low power consumption:
110 µA typ at VCC = 5 V
90 µa typ  at VCC = 3 V

L1 1 0.039
aaa 0.1 0.004
Ordering information TS555
18/20
6 Ordering information
Table 14. Order codes
Order code Temperature range Package Packaging Marking
TS555CN
0°C, +70°C
DIP8 Tube TS555CN
TS555CD
TS555CDT
SO-8
Tube or
Tape & reel
555C
TS555CPT TSSOP8 Tape & reel 555C
TS555IN
-40°C, +125°C
DIP8 Tube TS555IN
TS555ID
TS555IDT
SO-8
Tube or
Tape & reel
555I
TS555IPT TSSOP8 Tape & reel 555I
TS555MN
-55°C, +125°C
DIP8 Tube TS555CM
TS555MD
TS555MDT
SO-8
Tube or
Tape & reel
555M
TS555MPT TSSOP8 Tape & reel 555M
TS555 Revision history
 19/20
7 Revision history
Table 15. Document revision history